

Main St Widening: Yosemite Ave to Alameda St

Engineers Estimate \$ **1,100,000.00**

11/18/2020

United Pavement Maintenance - Hughson, CA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
 Project Initiation 					
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
4	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	Utility Potholing	1	LS	\$13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
8	Pre and Post Construction Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
 Primary Tasks 					
9	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	400	TON	\$143.00	\$ 57,200.00
10	Aggregate Base	200	CY	\$173.00	\$ 34,600.00
11	Existing Concrete Base Repair	1,000	LF	\$36.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	Pavers	106,685	SQFT	\$7.20	\$ 768,132.00
13	Permeable Pavers	20,230	SQFT	\$8.60	\$ 173,978.00
14	Aluminum Angle, 3" x 3"	4,800	LF	\$6.75	\$ 32,400.00
15	Concrete Grade Beam PICP to ICP	2,560	LF	\$35.00	\$ 89,600.00
16	ASTM No. 57 Stone	250	CY	\$201.00	\$ 50,250.00
17	ASTM No. 2 Stone	750	CY	\$115.00	\$ 86,250.00
18	Crosswalk - Pavers	6,000	SQFT	\$13.70	\$ 82,200.00
19	Crosswalk - Concrete Bands	2,400	SQFT	\$54.00	\$ 129,600.00
20	Roadway Excavation	1,535	CY	\$73.00	\$ 112,055.00
21	Cold Planing	13,976	SQYD	\$5.00	\$ 69,880.00
22	AC Transition Grind	26	SQYD	\$90.00	\$ 2,340.00
23	Remove Gutter	7,620	SQFT	\$6.25	\$ 47,625.00
24	Construct ADA Curb Ramps	14	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
25	Minor Concrete - Driveway	7	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
26	Minor Concrete - Sidewalk	500	SQFT	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Minor Concrete - Curb	185	LF	\$45.00	\$ 8,325.00
28	Remove Median, Bulb-Out, & Landscaping	1,575	SQFT	\$24.00	\$ 37,800.00
29	Concrete Drive Over Median	656	SQFT	\$30.00	\$ 19,680.00
30	Detector Loop Type A	67	EA	\$315.00	\$ 21,105.00
31	Detector Loop Type Q	18	EA	\$315.00	\$ 5,670.00
32	Detector Handhole w/Concrete Collar	13	EA	\$620.00	\$ 8,060.00
33	Detector, Reno A & E Model C or compatible W/DLC Wires	25	EA	\$1,700.00	\$ 42,500.00
34	Sidewalk Drain Modification	31	EA	\$1,075.00	\$ 33,325.00
35	60" Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
36	12" PVC Storm Drain	210	LF	\$80.00	\$ 16,800.00
37	4" Perforated Discharge Pipe	4,175	LF	\$9.80	\$ 40,915.00
38	Install New Storm Drain Inlet w/Concrete Collar	4	EA	\$4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
39	Replace Storm Drain Inlet w/Concrete Collar	8	EA	\$4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00
40	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade w/Concrete Collar	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
41	Adjust Lamphole Frame & Cover to Grade w/Concrete Collar	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	Replace Water Valve Frame & Cover w/Concrete Collar	6	EA	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00
 Striping and Markers 					
43	Fire Hydrant Marker	1	EA	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
44	Signage	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	Type K-2 (CA) Object Marker	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	Type I Arrow 18' (Straight) - White Pavers	9	EA	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00
47	Type II Arrow (Strait + Left/Right) - White Pavers	7	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00

48	Type III Arrow (Left/Right Turn) - White Pavers	22	EA	\$968.00	\$ 21,296.00
49	Detail 8 (Dashed Laneline) - White Pavers	4,755	LF	\$7.00	\$ 33,285.00
50	Detail 21 (Doulble Yellow) - Yellow Pavers	890	LF	\$14.00	\$ 12,460.00
51	Detail 31 (Two Way Left Turn) - Yellow Pavers	2,758	LF	\$14.00	\$ 38,612.00
52	Detail 38A (Channelizing Line) - White Pavers	712	LF	\$9.00	\$ 6,408.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$2,661,951.00